TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE GAMING PORTAL LIMITED		12/21/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GAMES PORTAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	THE OLD PRESBYTERY	
City:	ALDERNEY	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GY9 3TF	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77005391	MEGAFX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(603)668-2970 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603.668.6560 Email: jhobbs@gtpp.com Correspondent Name: TERESA C. TUCKER

Address Line 1: 55 SOUTH COMMERCIAL STREET Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M&CTM221US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900083932

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0682**

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERESA C. TUCKER	
Signature:	/TcT/	
Date:	08/09/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=SKMBT_50007080908410#page1.tif source=SKMBT_50007080908420#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0683



THE GAMES PORTAL LIMITED

Certified true copy of the

Certificate of Change of Name

of

THE GAMES PORTAL LIMITED

incorporated on

17th OCTOBER, 2005

Signed:

Keith R. Le Poidevin

Director

Dated this 18th July, 2007



Certificate of Change of Name of a Company

No 1550

I Hereby Certify

That THE GAMING PORTAL LIMITED having, with the sanction of a Special Resolution of the said company, and with the approval of the Court of the Island of Alderney, changed its name, and is now called

THE GAMES PORTAL LIMITED

And that such new name was entered on the Register of Companies in the said Island on the 21st day of December 2006.

Dated this 21st day of December 2006

Deputy Greffier

Simle Hockey